OP \$40.00 1784854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM397425

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sulacer USA, Inc.		08/31/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petra Istmus, S.A.	
Street Address:	San Francisco Calle 64 y Calle Las Caracuchas	
Internal Address:	Edificio Rio Trade Plaza, Piso 1, Oficina No. 1-A	
City:	Panama	
State/Country:	PANAMA	
Postal Code:	0834-00027	
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1784854	ALTUSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9543370402

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 315-4580

Email: john.hamlin@flacorplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C Hamlin

Address Line 1: 1580 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 130

Address Line 4: Sunrise, FLORIDA 33323

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: SAS USA, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6801 NW 77 Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C Hamlin, Attorney	
SIGNATURE:	/John C Hamlin/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0797 DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=Signed ALTUSA assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas SULACER USA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 6801 NW 77th Avenue, Suite 301-302, Miami, Florida 33166-2832, has adopted, used and is using the mark ALTUSA, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,784,854, dated July 27, 1993; and

Whereas, PETRA ISTMUS, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Panama ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is San Francisco Calle 64 Este y Calle Las Caracuchas. Edificio Río Trade Plaza - Piso 1, Oficina No.1-A, Apartado Postal 0834-00027 Panamá, Republic of Panama, wishes to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

SULACER USA, INC.

Date: /31/2016	By: SULBER USA , INC.
•	Name: That Plastell &
	Title Come and I I Black (10 P

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 09/06/2016